
BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, 
STATE OF COLORADO 
1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 
Denver, Colorado 80203 

Docket Number: 57450 

Petitioner: 

ROBERT OWEN, 

v. 

Respondent: 

JEFFERSON COUNTY BOARD OF 
EQUALIZATION. 

ORDER ON STIPULATION 

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved 
by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a 
part of this decision. 

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS: 

1. 	 Subject property is described as follows: 

County Schedule No.: 039831 

Category: Valuation Property Type: Residential 

2. 	 Petitioner is protesting the 2010 actual value of the subject property. 

3. 	 The parties agreed that the 2010 actual value of the subject property should be 
reduced to: 

Total Value: $2,500,000 

(Reference Attached Stipulation) 

4. 	 The Board concurs with the Stipulation. 

1 



ORDER: 

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2010 actual value of the subject property, as set forth 
above. 

The Jefferson County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly. 

DA TED AND MAILED this 30th day of June 2011. 

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS 

Diane M. DeVries 

I hereby certify that this is a true and 
correct copy of the decision of the 
Board of Asses men Appeals. 

Debra A. Baumbach 

Cara McKeller 

2 




JUN-1O-2011 FRI 08:46 AM BRIDGE & ASSOCIATES FAX NO. 303 573 7050 	 p, 02 

Colorado Hoard of Assessment Ap~~Js.
CBOE APPEAL J"<" ., , » 

> 

...... _ STIPULATION' 

Docket Numbet': 57450 
Robel1 Owell 

Petitioner, 

VB. 

J.elIerson Count)' Board Qf~a'ization 
Respondent. 

BOTH PARTIES stipulate and agree as follows: 

1. 	 The subjt:lCl property is descl'ibcd by rhe following Jefferson County Property Schedule Number: 039831 

2. 	 This Stip\llation pertains to the year(s): 2010 

3. 	 The parLies agree that the 201 0 actual values oftbe sllbject propeJ1y shall be Stip\lIatcd Values below; 

ceos Value Stipulated Values 
$3,046,140 $2,500,000 Totlll actual vallie, with 
$1,427,740 $1.427,740 allocated to land; and 
$1,0 I 8,400 $1,072,260 aJlocated to improyemellt~. 

4. 	 If the Petitioner(s) were to add improvements or add to an c.xisting improvement, then the A:>sessor's 
Office may increase tho vaJuation to reflect that new addition. PetitiOller(s) would have all available 
remedies to dispute the additional assessment for the new or augmented improvements. Sbould an 
improvement be destroyW, then the Assessor's OfficI.! would ma.ke a downward a~iustment ill valuation 
to reflect the damage to or destruction ofthat improvement. 

S. 	 I'etitioner(s) ngree.q to aUow access to the improvements fol' the purposes of measuring or to obtain 
building condition information d\.lfinS normal business hours. 

6. 	 This valuation is for purposes of settlement only and does not reflect an appraised value. 

7. 	 Petitioner($) agree(s) to waive the right to a Board ofAssessment Apptlals hearing and any further appeal 
of schedule numher: 039831 tOr the assessment yellrs(s) covered by this Stipulation. 

Petitioner ($) 

By: 

Title; 

Phone: 

Date; 

,. 
~~4~~52~4~8_______________ 
06/0812011 

Jeffel'son Cou 

By: 

Tide: 

Phone: 

Date: ---- ­
100 Jefferson Count)' Parkway 
Golden, CO 80419 

Q~IDICI DrivelMy OocumentslStip Folder\BAA Stip 2010 039831 Owcn,ClOc 


